#### 504856947 04/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4903686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TING WEI YEAP	04/05/2018
BING QIN LIM	04/05/2018
CHEW YEE KEE	04/05/2018
SEN YAN TAN	04/05/2018
CHUN MENG TAN	04/05/2018

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	500 W. MONROE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15947151

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)322-8330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-322-2500

Email: tracy.engberg@bakerbotts.com

**Correspondent Name:** BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT21131-US-PRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY E. ENGBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy E. Engberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=0105Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0670** 

504856947



PATENT REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0671

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ting Wei Yeap, Bing Qin Lim, Chew Yee Kee, Sen Yan Tan, and Chun Meng Tan have
sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA
SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in
Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to
certain inventions relating to improvements in Systems and Methods for Processing Digital
Image Data Representing Multiple Views of an Object of Interest filed on
as Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Docket No PAT21131-US-PRI), described, illustrated and
claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on
the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and
to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and
upon any non-provisional, division, extension, continuation, re-examination, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

PAT21131-US-PRI [084675.0105]

PATENT REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0672 We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

TING WEI YEAP	— DATE: <u>5/4/2018</u>
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (signature)	5/4/2018 Date
LEE S2U SEE Please print name	
Lafm	5/4/2018
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
KHOO TEIK KEAN Please print name	· ·

2 PAT21131-US-PRI [084675.0105]

BING QIN LIM	DATE: 5/4/2018
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (signature)	5/4/70(8 Date
LEE SZV SEE	
2nd Witness (signature)	5/4/2018 Date
KH00 TEIK KEAN Please print name	

CHEW YEE KEE	DATE: 5/4/2018
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (signature)	5/4/>018 Date
LEE S2V SEE	
2nd Witness (signature)	5/4/2018
KHOO TEIK KEAN  Please print name	Date '

4 PAT21131-US-PRI [084675.0105]

SEN YAN TAN	DATE: 5/4/2018
↑ 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (signature)	5/4/2018 Date
LEE S2V SEE Please print name	
tafu	5/4/2018
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
Please print name	-
r lease print name	

5 PAT21131-US-PRI [084675.0105]

CHUN MENC TAN	DATE:	5/4/2018
M	<u>.</u>	5/4/2018
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness (signature)	Date	
4. <b>4.</b>		
LEE SZV SEE		
Please print name		
Way .		5/4/2018
2nd Witness (signature)	Date	
KHOO TEIK KEAN Please print name		

6 PAT21131-US-PRI [084675.0105]

> PATENT REEL: 045461 FRAME: 0677